PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHOBANI, INC.	06/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	101 NORTH TRYON STREET		
Internal Address:	ONE INDEPENDENCE CENTER		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28246		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29460882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199 Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031752-167 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. SLAUGHTER
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	12/11/2013 PATENT

502598304 REEL: 031795 FRAME: 0151

OP \$40.00 29460882



PATENT REEL: 031795 FRAME: 0152 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 28, 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

TRI1\863606v3

Very truly yours,

CHOBANI, INC.,
a New York corporation

By: Name: John Bellardini

Title: Vice President, Finance and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS CHOBANI, INC.

PATENT REEL: 031795 FRAME: 0154

Very truly yours,
CHOBANI, INC., a New York corporation
By: Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: KAWW (). JIII Name: Karen D. Finnerty Title: Senior Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS CHOBANI, INC.

PATENT REEL: 031795 FRAME: 0155

Schedule 1

Chobani, Inc. (New York Corporation)

U.S. Patent

Pending Application

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
CONTAINER OVERWRAP	29460882	07/16/13

TRI1\863606v3

PATENT REEL: 031795 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 12/11/2013